KENEDY COUNTY RULES FOR A PERMIT REGARDING THE INSTALLATION/CONSTRUCTION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS ANTENNA/TOWER IN KENEDY COUNTY

To:	Kenedy County Judge Kenedy County	Date:			
	350 N. Mallory St. Sarita, Texas 78385	Permit No			
Antenr shall:		s to Construct/Install Telecommunications l, permitted and/or regulated by the FCC/FAA			
	or permits.	tioners' Court a copy of the FCC/FAA licenses thone number of the Owner of and Contractor communications Antenna/Tower:			
	3. Not assign the Kenedy County Telecor prior notice to the Kenedy County Com	nmunications Antenna/Tower Permit without missioners' Court.			
	4. Provide (attach) a plan/map showing	ng that the installation of the proposed in compliance of these rules and regulations;			
	5. Provide the proposed starting date:				
	6. Provide the completion date:				
	7. Provide (attach) the location and a description of the proposed work and subm blueprints of the antenna/tower.				
8. Applicant verifies that the proposed antenna/tower is not in a flood zone. No					
	9. *Neither the Applicant, Property Telecommunications Antenna/Tower, Telecommunications Antenna/Tower (measured from the center of the tow Antenna/Tower or 2) the location of a p which has been properly permitted by th 10. **On July 13, 2020, the Kenedy Conexception to the one-mile rule when the	Owner, the owner of the proposed or Contractor shall construct or erect a within a one (1) mile (5,280 feet) radius wer) of 1) an existing Telecommunications roposed Telecommunications Antenna/Tower we Kenedy County Commissioners' Court. County Commissioners' Court authorized "An applicant's property is within one mile of an instruction of the cell tower is for the owner's or commercial purposes."			
	NEW COMMUNICATION FACILITY:	• •			
	1. Provide the height of the antenna/tov	wer and color of the lights on the tower:			

^{*}Amended by the Kenedy County Commissioners' Court August 12, 2019

^{**}Amended by the Kenedy County Commissioners' Court July 13, 2020

2.	Provide the minimum	distance of of	the towe 300'	er to the i	nearest res the	idential commur residential	nity (must be the community):
3.	Provide the Cartesian Texas.			nna/tower	to the U.	S. Naval Air Ba	se in Kingsville,
<u>EX</u>	<u>KTENSION O</u>	F EXISTIN	NG COMI	MUNITY	FACILIT	<u>Y</u> :	
1.	Provide exist	ting height	•				
2.	Provide existing height:Provide proposed height:						
3.	Provide distance to nearest residential community.						
<u>RF</u>	EPLACEMEN	T OF EXI	STING CO	<u>OMMUN</u>	<u>ICATION</u>	FACILITY:	
1.	Provide exist	ting height					
2.	Provide prop	osed heigh	t:				
						ers:	
5.						ust be within 14	days of erecting
	on the Applic						ng, shall consider ecommunications
proposed '	Telecommuni the Applicant	cations An	tenna/Tov	wer, after	the Kened	ly County Comm	stallation of the missioners' Court ecommunications
	e application	permit f	ee for ea	ach Tele	communic	ations Antenna/	Tower shall be
	_		•			•	it's agents and including but not

limited to attorney fees, for any and all injuries or damages sustained by any person or property in consequence of any neglect in the installation, operation or maintenance of the antenna/tower.

^{*}Amended by the Kenedy County Commissioners' Court August 12, 2019

^{**}Amended by the Kenedy County Commissioners' Court July 13, 2020

below and that they agree to the conditions	and provisions in this permit.			
Applicant Name:	Address:			
By (Print):				
Signature:				
Title:	Phone No.			
Fax No Email Address:				
Date Submitted:				
APPROVAL O	R DENIAL OF PERMIT			
	the Kenedy County Commissioners' Court ions Antenna/Tower permit requested dated			
The Commissioners' Court, having approve proposed antenna/tower except as noted bel	wed the permit requested; offers no objections of the low.			
Therefore, the Applicant shall submit its \$1 of this approval of permit.	1,500.00 per permit to the County Judge upon receipt			
Please notify the County Judge forty-eight (Telecommunications Antenna/Tower.	(48) hours prior to start of construction of the proposed			
By:	Date:			
By: County Judge Signature				

By signing below, I certify that I am authorized to represent the applicant and owner listed

^{*}Amended by the Kenedy County Commissioners' Court August 12, 2019

^{**}Amended by the Kenedy County Commissioners' Court July 13, 2020